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RATES AND CHARGES 

SCHEDULE SL - STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the Cooperative. 

AVAILABILITY: Available to federal, state and local governmental agencies for dusk to dawn street lighting 
subject to established rules and regulations. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: Automatic dusk to dawn lighting systems, single-phase, 60 cycles, at available 
secondary voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Energy Charge: The monthly energy charge for each type of lamp shall be $0.056692 per rated kWh per (I) 
month as determined from Table I below: 

Type of Lamp 
Fluorescent 
High Pressure Sodium 
Metal Halide 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
Mercury Vapor 
High Pressure Sodium 
High Pressure Sodium 
High Pressure Sodium 
High Pressure Sodium 
LED Lighting 
LED Lighting 
LED Lighting 
LED Flood Lighting 

TABLEI 
Lamp Size 
Watts 
40 
150 
175 
175 
250 
400 
100 
250 
400 

1,000 
70 

104 
140 
199 

Lumens 
2,400 

12,800 
9,350 
7,650 

10,400 
19,100 
8,550 

23,000 
45,000 
126,000 

7,700 
12,400 
16,300 
23,000 

Rated 
kWh 

16 
63 
70 
70 
98 

156 
42 

105 
165 
385 
27 
41 
57 
78 

Facility Charge: The books of the Cooperative shall accurately reflect the Cooperative's total 
investment in facilities for each specific agency receiving service under this tariff. The monthly 
facility charge for a given agency shall be 1.14 percent of said total investment. 
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