

September 1, 2024

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FARMERS RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

 FOR
 ALL TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City

 P.S.C. KY. NO.
 10

 5th Revised
 SHEET NO.

 41
 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.

 4th Revised
 SHEET NO.

RATES AND CHARGES

SCHEDULE SL – STREET LIGHTING SERVICE

<u>APPLICABLE</u>: In all territory served by the Cooperative.

<u>AVAILABILITY</u>: Available to federal, state and local governmental agencies for dusk to dawn street lighting subject to established rules and regulations.

<u>TYPE OF SERVICE</u>: Automatic dusk to dawn lighting systems, single-phase, 60 cycles, at available secondary voltages.

MONTHLY RATE:

3

Energy Charge: The monthly energy charge for each type of lamp shall be \$0.056692 per rated kWh per (I) month as determined from Table I below:

<u>TABLE I</u>		
Lamp Size		Rated
Watts	Lumens	kWh
40	2,400	16
150	12,800	63
175	9,350	70
175	7,650	70
250	10,400	98
400	19,100	156
100	8,550	42
250	23,000	105
400	45,000	165
1,000	126,000	385
70	7,700	27
104	12,400	41
140	16,300	57
199	23,000	78
	Lamp Size <u>Watts</u> 40 150 175 250 400 100 250 400 1,000 70 104 140	Lamp SizeWattsLumens 40 2,400 150 12,800 175 9,350 175 7,650 250 10,400 400 19,100 100 8,550 250 23,000 400 45,000 $1,000$ 126,000 70 7,700 104 12,400 140 16,300

Facility Charge: The books of the Cooperative shall accurately reflect the Cooperative's total investment in facilities for each specific agency receiving service under this tariff. **Khamutikiy** facility charge for a given agency shall be <u>1.14 percent</u> of said total investment C SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE: <u>09-30-2021</u>	Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director	
DATE EFFECTIVE: <u>10-01-2021</u> ISSUED BY Culture 7 TITLE: President & Chief Executive Officer	Thide G. Andwell	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY in Case No.2021-00108 Dated: 09-30-2021	EFFECTIVE 10/1/2021 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	